# Bomhay Government Gazette.

THE

Published by Authority.

THURSDAY, 20TH JUNE 1901.

Separate paging is given to this Part, in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation.

## PART I-A.

Notifications under the Bombay Local Boards and District Municipal Acts.

#### GENERAL DEPARTMENT.

Bombay Castle, 13th June 1901.

No. 3379.—In exercise of the power conferred by Section 27 of the Bombay Local Boards Act of 1884, His Excellency the Governor in Council is pleased to appoint Mr. G. A. Thomas, I. C. S., to be President of the Táluka Local Boards of Beigaum and Chikodi in the Belgaum District vice Mr. R. C. Hamilton, I. C. S., resigned.

#### Bombay Castle, 17th June 1901.

No. 3444.—In exercise of the power conferred by Section 27 of the Bombay Local Boards Act of 1884, His Excellency the Governor in Council is pleased to appoint Ráo Bahádur N. K. Pendse to be President of the Táluka Local Boards of Párner, Shrigonda, Karjat and Jámkhed in the Ahmednagar District vice Mr. S. J. Murphy, I. C. S., resigned.

> By order of His Excellency the Right Honourable the Governor in Council,

> > H. O. QUIN, Secretary to Government.

## BY THE COMMISSIONERS.

### NORTHERN DIVISION.

No. 6614. — Mr. Dalumian Mir Saheb, of Mehelaj, is appointed to be a nominated member of the Táluka Local Board of Mátar in the Kaira District vice Mir Saheb Shekhumian, deceased.

Camp Lonáuli, 13th June 1901.

I-A.--35

No. 6672.—*Erratum.*—In this office Notification No. 5052 of the 2nd May 1901, published at page 79 of the *Bombay Government Gazette*, Part I-A, for 1901.—

for

"Mr. Gulam Hussein valad Hassan Mahamad Kuwari,"

read

"Mr. Gulam Mahamad Fakir Kuwari."

Camp Surat, 17th June 1901.

F. S. P. LELY, Commissioner, N. D.

#### SOUTHERN DIVISION.

No. P-1395.—The appointment by election of Ráo Sáheb Narayan Chintaman Pethe, Mámlatdár and a nominated councillor, to be Vice-President of the Municipal Board of Roha-Ashtami in the Kolába District is approved.

No. P-1396.—The appointment by election of Ráo Sáheb Appaji Vishvanath Gadk ri, Mámlatdár and a nominated councillor, to be Vice-President of the Municipal Board of Pen in the Kolába District is approved.

Camp Dhupdal, 10th June 1901.

No. P-1400.—The appointment by election of Mr. Nurandappa Baslingappa Shetti t, be Vice-President of the Municipal Board of Athni in the Belgaum District is approved.

PART I-A

No. 1895.—The appointment by election of Ráo Sáheb Gopal Sitaram Dixit, acting Mámlatdár and nomirated member, to be Vice-President of the Táluka Lecal Board, Mángaon in the Kolába Dis-triat is communed to the Solar District is approved.

No. 1921 .- Mr. Mallikarjungowda bin Kenchangowda, a member of the Táluka Board of Ron in the Dhárwár District, has been elected to be a member of the District Local Board of Dhárwár vice Mr. S. Shriniwas Ayangar, resigned on transfer.

No. 1923.—The appointment by election of Ráo Sáheb Balaji Ramchandra Paranjpe, Mámlatdár and nominated member, to be Vice-President of the Táluka Local Board, Mahád in the Kolába District is approved.

No. 1925.-Ráo Bahádur Narayan Chintaman Soman, District Deputy Collector, Belgaum, is appointed to be a nominated member of the Distriet Local Board of Belgaum vice Ráo Bahádur Venkatrao Subrao Koppikar, resigned on transfer.

Ráo Bahádur Narayan Chintaman Soman, District Deputy Collector, Belgaum, is appointed to be a nominated member of the Táluka Local Boards of Gokák and Athni vice Ráo Bahadur Venkatrac Subrao Koppikar, resigned on transfer. Camp Dhupdal, 14th June 1901.

No. 1943.-Ráo Sáheb Krishnaji Ballal Bhide is appointed to be a nominated member of the Táluka Local Board of Bágalkot in the Bijápur District vice Khán Sáheb Abdul Karim Khan, resigned.

No. 1944.—Mr. Bhanaji Maharudra Kulkarni has been elected, under Section 15 of the Local Boards Act (I of 1884), to be a member of the Táluka Local Board of Bágevádi in the Bijápur District vice Mr. Ramchandra Devrao Deshpande, deceased .

Camp Dhupdal, 16th June 1961.

THURSDAY. 2

A. CUMINE,

Commissioner, S. D.

PART I-A. Notifications under the Bombay Local Boards and District . .

be never one is given to this flow in order that it must be flowers a manufactory

N. S.10.-15 error is al the parter conferra-tion Section 17 of the Direley Local Energie Act of the His Encoders the Direley Local Energie Act of States His Encoders the C. A. Thomas I. C.S., to be investors of the Villato Local Boards of Ber-gamm and Chiloch in too beignon District viso hit R. C. Hamiron, I. C.S. resigned.

No. 2141. In exempte of the power contribution by Section 37 effort boundar Local Reards Act of the Section 37 efforts boundary in Council is there its appoint this Building N. K. Pardes to the President of the Wilder Devil Bourd Section 5. Contribution Warjet and Jamiber in the Annaly appoint District we Mr. 2. c. Mampir, I. C. So-manned

By order of 11's Licellance the Right

H O. OTIN.

"Ma Galam Harris valat Hawan Milana Kuruf"

No. 7-1806.-The appointment by distion of Rife Scheb Namean Elimitation Define Memorials and a nonsignated conveller, to be Voy-Breedens of the Memorical Desci of Bohe-A-istani in film Roldan District Bapproves.

No. 7-1830 - The argonation is bounded of Reo Scheb Ar Neis Videnauth Calls of Variab-der at a norm also conneiller, to bo Vers P. dent of the Manierpal Borns of Personal Korke District is upproved.

M. P.1400 - The application brief that Mr. Numberga Ballayarea Statta by V President of the Mondow Spart of A and a

Manular is signatured to be a monoment of realistic of the Twinic Local Power of Miller in the Name United Vie Star Set is Sheithamire, december, AODILAT : PEINTED AT THE GOVERNMENT OBNIRAT TRESS.